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6th MEETING OF THE ORAL CHOLERA VACCINE (OCV) WORKING GROUP MEETING  

3 and 4 DECEMBER 2019, GENEVA, SWITZERLAND 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS (As of 27 November) 

 

 
 

CHAIRMAN OF THE GTFCC 

Frew Benson, Chief Executive Director, National Department of Health, South Africa 

Email: frew.Benson@gauteng.gov.za 

 

REPRESENTATIVES FROM COUNTRIES 

CAMEROON 

Adidja Amani, Director of Vaccination 

Ministry of Public Health 

Email: amaniadidja@gmail.comr 

 

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO 

Dr Nadège Taty Makuntima, PNECHOL-MD 

Ministry of Health 

Email: tatynadege@gmail.com 

 

ETHIOPIA 

Beyene Moges Agizie, Deputy Director General 

Ethiopian Public Health Institute 

Email: beyemoges@gmail.com 

 

MALAWI 

Maurice M’Ban’Ombe, Disease Surveillance Officer 

Ministry of Health  

 Email: mbangombe@yahoo.com 

 

MOZAMBIQUE 

Jose Paulo Langa, Head of Surveillance Department 

National Institute of Health  

Email: jose.paulo.langa@gmail.com 

 

 

mailto:frew.Benson@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:amaniadidja@gmail.comr
mailto:tatynadege@gmail.com
mailto:jose.paulo.langa@gmail.com


 

 
WWW.WHO.INT/CHOLERA                                                                                                CONTACT: GTFCCSECRETARIAT@WHO.INT  

NIGERIA 

 James Onah, Head, Outbreak & Response Unit, Department of Disease Control & Immunization 

 National Primary Health Care Development Agency  

 Email: jnonah494@gmail.com 

 

PHILIPPINES 

 Theodora Cecile Magturo, Medical Specialist-IV, Food and Waterborne Disease Program Manager 

 Department of Health 

 Email: cecilemagturo917@gmail.com 

 

SUDAN 

Awad Omer Mohamed, National EPI Manager 

Federal Ministry of Health 

Email: awadomer51@hotmail.com 

 

GTFCC PARTNER INSTITUTIONS AND DONOR AGENCIES 

BILL AND MELINDA GATES FOUNDATION 

 Tanya Shewchuk, Senior Program Officer 

 Email: tanya.shewchuk@gatesfoundation.org 

 

CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTOL AND PREVENTION 

Kashmira Date, Cholera and Typhoid Vaccines Lead  

Email: Kdate@cdc.gov 

 

EMERGENT BIOSOLUTIONS 

Juan Jose Barriga-Garcia, Director, Medical Affairs Europe  

Email: barrigaj@ebsi.com 

 

EPICENTRE 

 Francisco Luquero, Deputy Director, Intervention Epidemiology 

 Email: francisco.luquero@epicentre.msf.org 

 

FONDATION MERIEUX 

Cindy Grasso, Conference Organizer  

Email: cindy.grasso@fondation-merieux.org 

Valentina Picot, Clinical Research Manager & Conference Manager 

Email: valentina.piccot@fondation-merieux.org 

 

GAVI 

 Zeenat Patel, Head Vaccine Implementation 

 Email. zpatel@gavi.org 

 Adam Soble, Programme Manager 

 Email: asoble@gavi.org 

 Margarita Xydia Charmanta, Senior Manager, Market Shaping 

 Email: mxydiacharmanta@gavi.org 
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HILLEMAN LABS 

Gill Davinder, Chief Executive Officer 

Email: davinder.gill@hillemanlabs.org 

 

UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES  

 Allen Maina, Senior Public Health Officer 

 Email: mainaa@unhcr.org 

 

INSTITUT PASTEUR 

Marie-Laure Quilici, Head of the French National Reference Center for Vibrios and Cholera 

Email: marie-laure.quilici@pasteur.fr 

 

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR DIARRHOEAL DISEASE RESEARCH, BANGLADESH  

Iqbal Hossain, Senior Scientist, Hospitals, Nutrition and Clinical Services Division 

Email: ihossain@icddrb.org  

Tajul Islam Bari, Consultant 

Email: Tajul.islam@icddrb.org  

Firdausi Qadri, Senior Scientist, Enteric and Respiratory Infections, Infectious Diseases Division 

Email: fqadri@icddrb.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRESCENT SOCIETIES  

Robert Fraser, Senior Officer Water and Sanitation  

Email: robert.fraser@ifrc.org  

 

Gwenn Eamer, Senior Officer, Public Health in Emergencies 

Email: gwen.eamer@ifrc.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE 

Michelle Gayer, Director Emergency Health 

Email: Michelle.Gayer@rescue.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL VACCINE INSTITUTE 

Jacqueline Lim, Research Scientist  

Email:  kalim@ivi.int  
Julia Lynch, Deputy Director General  

Email: julia.lynch@ivi.int 

Vittal Mogasale, Head Policy and Economic Research 

 Email: vmogasale@ivi.int 

 

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 

Andrew Azman, Assistant Scientist 

Email: azman@jhu.edu  

David Sack, Professor 

Email: dsack1@jhu.edu 
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MASS GENERAL HOSPITAL CENTER FOR GLOBAL HEALTH 

 Louise Ivers, Executive Director 

 Email: livesr@mgh.harvard.edu 

 

MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES 

Myriam Henkens, International Medical Coordinator  

Email: myriam.henkens@msf.org  

 

PATH 

Simpson Evan, Senior Program Officer 

Email: esimpson@path.org 

 

SANOFI 

Benjamin Merle, Product Planner 

Email: Benjamin.Merle@sanofi.com  

 

SHANTHA BIOTECHNICS PRIVATE LIMITED 

 Amit Kumar, Senior General Manager-Commercial Operations 

 Email: dramit.kumar@shanthabiotech.co.in  

 

UNICEF HQ 

Imran Mirza, Health Specialist 

 Email: imirza@unicef.org 

Monica Ramos, Coordinator, GTFCC WASH Working Group  

Email: monramos@unicef.org 

 

UNICEF SUPPLY DIVISION 

Ruben Jamalyan, Procurement Associate, Supply Division 

 Email: rjamalyan@unicef.org  

 

UNIVERSITY OF GOTHENBURG 

 Jan Holmgen, Professor 

 Email: Jan.holmgren@gu.se 

 

WELLCOME TRUST 

Helen Groves, Project Support Office   
Email: h.groves@wellcome.ac.uk  
Elizabeth Klemm, Postdoctoral Fellow 

Email: e.klemm@wellcome.ac.uk 

 

WORLD HEALTH ORGANISATION  
 

COUNTRY OFFICES 

ZAMBIA COUNTRY OFFICE  

Abrahams Mwanamwenge, Cholera Focal Point 
 Email: mwanamwengea@who.int 
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REGIONAL OFFICES 

REGIONAL OFFICE FOR AFRICA 

Linda Haj Omar, Epidemiologist  

Email: hajl@who.int 

 

PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANIZATION 

Andrea Vicari, Advisor 

 Email: vicarian@paho.org 

 

WHO HEADQUARTERS  

GTFCC SECRETARIAT 

Kathryn Alberti, Technical Officer  

Email: albertik@who.int  

Malika Bouhenia, Technical Officer  

Email: bouheniam@who.int 

Dominique Legros, Team leader  

Email: legrosd@who.int    

Margot Nauleau, Technical Officer  

Email: nauleaum@who.int 

David Olson, Technical Officer  

Email: olsond@who.int 

 

ICG SECRETARIAT 

Eduardo Vargas, Medical Officer 

Email: vargase@who.int 

 
IMMUNIZATION, VACCINES AND BIOLOGICALS (IVB) 

Maricel Castro, Technical Officer 

Email: dequirozm@yahoo.com 

Brian Atuhaire, Consultant 

Email: atuhaireb@who.int 

 

 

OTHERS 

Mark Nunn, Rapporteur 

Email : mark.nunn@gmail.com 
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